Maine law.
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CHAP. 219. 
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BRANOH RAILROAD TRAOKS.-PENOBSOOT OO.-WASHINGTON 00. 

Chapter 219. 
An uot authorizing any railroad oompany to locate and oonstruot branohes in the towns 

through whioh it passes. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives tn Legis­
latu1'e assembled, Il:s follows: 

SECT. 1. Any railw~ corporation is hereby authorized to locate, 
under the direction of the railroad commissioners, construct and 
maintain branch railroad tracks to any mills or manufacturing 
establishments now or hereafter erected in any town or township, 
but not within the limits of any city without the consent of the 
city council of said city through which the main liTh9 of said rail­
road is or may be constructed, and for that purpose shall have all 
the powers and rights granted, and be subject to all the duties 
imposed upon said corpotation by its charter. 

SECT. 2. This act shall take effect when approved. 

Approved February 25, 1871. 

Chapter 220. 
An aot to establish the salary of the oounty attorney for Penobsoot oounty. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in Legis­
lature assembled, as follows: 

SECT. 1. The annual salary of the county attorney for the 
county of Penobscot, shall be eight hundred dollars, payable 
quarterly, from the first day of January, eighteen hundred and 
seventy-one. 

SECT. 2. This act shall take effect when approved. 

Approved February 25, 1871 • 

Chapter 221. 
An not relative to salary of oounty attorney for oounty of Washington. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives iT! Legis­
lature assembled, as follows: 

SECT. 1. The salary of the county attorney for Washington 
county, shall be four hundred dollars, instead of the sum now 
fixed by law . 

SECT. 2. This act shall take effect when approved. 

Approved February 25, 1871. 
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